“The roots of education are bitter, but the fruit is sweet.” -Aristotle
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“Education breeds confidence. Confidence breeds hope. Hope breeds peace.”-Confucius
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“Edncntlon is not the learning of facts, but the training of the mind to thlnk ” - Albert Einstein
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“An investment in knowledge pays the best interest.” - Benjamin Franklin
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS OF 2026

Date Day
17 January Saturday *Shab-e-Meraj
23 January Friday *Sree Sree Saraswati Puja
01 February Sunday *Maghi Purnima
04 February Wednesday | *Shab-e-Barat
15 February Sunday Sree Sree Shibratri Broto
21 February Saturday **Language Martyrs' Day & International Mother Language Day
03 March Tuesday *Shubha Doljatra
08 March to Sunday — | Holy Ramadan, Advent of Sree Sree Horichad Tagore,*Shab-e-
25 March Thursday | Qadr, *Jumu'atul Wida & *Holy Eid-ul-Fitr Vacation
26 March Thursday **Independence & National Day
05 April Sunday Easter Sunday
12 April Sunday Boisabi Festival
13April Monday Chaitra Sankranti
14 April Tuesday Bangla Noboborsho
01 May Friday May Day
01 May Friday *Buddha Purnima (Baishakhi Purmina)
24 May- Sunday- *Holy Eid-ul-Adha & Summer Vacation
04 June Thursday
26 June Friday *Holy Ashura(Muharram)
29 July Wednesday | *Ashari Purnima
05 August Wednesday | **July Mass Uprising Day
12 August Wednesday | *Akheri Chahar Shomba,
26 August Wednesday | ¥*Eid-e-Milad Un-Nabi(SM)
04 September Friday *Shubha Janmastomi
24 September Thursday | Fateha-e-Yajdaham
26 September Saturday | *Modhu Purnima
10 October Saturday | *Shubha Mohaloya
18 October Sunday- *Durga Puja Vacation
22 October Thursday
25 October Sunday Probarana Purnima, *Sree Sree Laxmi Puja
08 November Sunday *Sree Sree Shyama Puja
16 December Wednesday | **Victory Day
20 December- Sunday- Winter Vacation, Christmas Day
29 December Tuesday

Legend:

Note:

Other Holidays National Days

*Subject to the sighting of the moon, religious festivals may change.
*Date of events may be changed due to unavoidable circumstances.
*Principal will have the flexibility to shift the exam date as necessary.







